

## CERTIFICATE OF SUBSTANTIAL PERFORMANCE OF THE CONTRACT

Municipality:Village of South River		
(County/District/Regional Municipality/City)		
This is to certify that the Contract for the Following  Contract No.: 20-084-C  Ottawa Avenue, Alfred Street, and Eagle Lake Roads, Watermain Replacement,  Rehabilitation of Road and Sidewalk		
(Short description of the Contract)		
Was substantially performed of Approved by:	Date)	Oct. 4, 2023
	(Ross Slaughter, P. Eng.)	(Date)
*Name of Owner:	Village of South River	
Address for Service:	63 Marie Street, PO Box 310	<u> </u>
	South River, ON P0A 1X0	<del>.</del>
Name Contract Administrator: Don McArthur, Clerk - Administrator		
Name of Contractor:	Bruman Construction Inc.	<u>.</u>
Address for Service:	1141 Carmichael Dr.	
	North Bay, ON P1B 8G2	
*Office to which claim for lien and affidavit must be given to preserve lien:  Village of South River 63 Marie Street, PO Box 310 South River, ON P0A 1X0  This notice published in Daily Commercial News of:		
	(Date)	

DISTRIBUTION: Original to Contractor, copy to Contract Administrator